

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024
District 1, Project No. D4-0006, D4-0011
District 2, Project No. D4-0007, D4-0012

Advertised: May 23, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.54)
Addenda: 1 (6/8/2023)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2023

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE Slurry Seal Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Curb Ramp Accessibility Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 Repair of Existing Asphalt Concrete Surfaces	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 Slurry Seal Project City of Corona	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 4 Slurry Seal Project City of Lake Elsinore	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 5 Slurry Seal Project City of Riverside	Project Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	3,493,662.00	137,800.00	240,000.00	14,798.50	10,512.50	6,380.00	\$3,903,153.00
1 Pavement Coatings Co.	3,864,127.50	208,595.00	65,400.00	23,738.70	16,446.00	12,968.00	\$4,191,275.20
2 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc.	3,724,764.22	220,900.00	244,200.00	18,692.50	9,943.78	5,964.11	\$4,224,464.61
3 American Asphalt South, Inc.	3,832,440.35	217,800.00	244,200.00	17,474.10	9,236.00	5,622.50	\$4,326,772.95
4 All American Asphalt	4,930,956.73	165,391.29	63,405.00	39,410.10	11,521.16	6,942.94	\$5,217,627.22
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$4,088,072.20</i>	<i>\$203,171.57</i>	<i>\$154,301.25</i>	<i>\$24,828.85</i>	<i>\$11,786.74</i>	<i>\$7,874.39</i>	<i>\$4,490,035.00</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

District 1, Project No. D4-0006, D4-0011

District 2, Project No. D4-0007, D4-0012

Advertised: May 23, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.54)

Addenda: 1 (6/8/2023)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2023

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	750,000.00	750,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS		SQYD	86,920	2.35	204,262.00	2.60	225,992.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	5,478	280.00	1,533,840.00	276.00	1,511,928.00
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]		TON	1,651	280.00	462,280.00	247.00	407,797.00
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 2	TON	1,943	280.00	544,040.00	226.00	439,118.00
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	27,510	4.00	110,040.00	6.75	185,692.50
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	108,000	0.35	37,800.00	0.62	66,960.00
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	1,600	4.00	6,400.00	4.15	6,640.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	175,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12							3,493,662.00		3,864,127.50

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE		SQYD	80	200.00	16,000.00	275.00	22,000.00
14	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT		TON	26	550.00	14,300.00	815.00	21,190.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	7	12,000.00	84,000.00	16,500.00	115,500.00
16	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)		SQFT	80	50.00	4,000.00	104.00	8,320.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	120	50.00	6,000.00	20.50	2,460.00
18	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,475.00	7,425.00
19	035601	INSTALL CONCRETE-FILLED STEEL GUARD POSTS (BOLLARD)		EA	8	1,000.00	8,000.00	3,800.00	30,400.00
20	066420	ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING		EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	650.00	1,300.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 13 - 20							137,800.00		208,595.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

District 1, Project No. D4-0006, D4-0011

District 2, Project No. D4-0007, D4-0012

Advertised: May 23, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.54)

Addenda: 1 (6/8/2023)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2023

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Replace Asphalt Concrete Surface						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING		CY	300	800.00	240,000.00	218.00	65,400.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB - TOTAL ITEM 21							240,000.00		65,400.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Slurry Seal Project City of Corona

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
23	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
24	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 2	TON	34	280.00	9,520.00	226.00	7,684.00
25	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	30	4.00	120.00	6.75	202.50
26	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	3,310	0.35	1,158.50	0.62	2,052.20
ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 22 - 26							14,798.50		23,738.70

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 4 - Slurry Seal Project City of Lake Elsinore

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
27	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
28	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	850.00	850.00
29	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	24	280.00	6,720.00	276.00	6,624.00
30	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	50	4.00	200.00	6.75	337.50
31	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	150	0.35	52.50	0.62	93.00
32	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	10	4.00	40.00	4.15	41.50
ALT BID SCHEDULE 4 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 27 - 32							10,512.50		16,446.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

District 1, Project No. D4-0006, D4-0011

District 2, Project No. D4-0007, D4-0012

Advertised: May 23, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.54)

Addenda: 1 (6/8/2023)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2023

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 5 - Slurry Seal Project, City of Riverside						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LikeBid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
33	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
34	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	475.00	475.00
35	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	13	280.00	3,640.00	276.00	3,588.00
36	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	60	4.00	240.00	6.75	405.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 5 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 33 - 36							6,380.00		12,968.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 36						3,903,153.00	4,191,275.20		
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------	--	--

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

District 1, Project No. D4-0006, D4-0011

District 2, Project No. D4-0007, D4-0012

Advertised: May 23, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.54)

Addenda: 1 (6/8/2023)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2023

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project						2 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		3 American Asphalt South, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	237,666.00	237,666.00	443,684.00	443,684.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	71,645.00	71,645.00	71,645.00	71,645.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	4	3,600.00	14,400.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS		SQYD	86,920	4.30	373,756.00	4.30	373,756.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	5,478	293.47	1,607,628.66	284.50	1,558,491.00
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]		TON	1,651	248.76	410,702.76	259.85	429,012.35
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 2	TON	1,943	285.10	553,949.30	248.50	482,835.50
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	27,510	7.15	196,696.50	7.15	196,696.50
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	108,000	0.66	71,280.00	0.66	71,280.00
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	1,600	4.40	7,040.00	4.40	7,040.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	175,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12							3,724,764.22		3,832,440.35

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE		SQYD	80	110.00	8,800.00	110.00	8,800.00
14	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT		TON	26	770.00	20,020.00	770.00	20,020.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	7	18,700.00	130,900.00	18,700.00	130,900.00
16	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)		SQFT	80	66.00	5,280.00	66.00	5,280.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	120	27.50	3,300.00	27.50	3,300.00
18	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	3	2,200.00	6,600.00	2,200.00	6,600.00
19	035601	INSTALL CONCRETE-FILLED STEEL GUARD POSTS (BOLLARD)		EA	8	5,200.00	41,600.00	4,812.50	38,500.00
20	066420	ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING		EA	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 13 - 20							220,900.00		217,800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

District 1, Project No. D4-0006, D4-0011

District 2, Project No. D4-0007, D4-0012

Advertised: May 23, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.54)

Addenda: 1 (6/8/2023)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2023

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Replace Asphalt Concrete Surface						2 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		3 American Asphalt South, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING		CY	300	814.00	244,200.00	814.00	244,200.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB - TOTAL ITEM 21							244,200.00		244,200.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Slurry Seal Project City of Corona

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
23	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,626.00	5,626.00
24	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 2	TON	34	285.10	9,693.40	248.50	8,449.00
25	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	30	7.15	214.50	7.15	214.50
26	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	3,310	0.66	2,184.60	0.66	2,184.60
ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 22 - 26							18,692.50		17,474.10

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 4 - Slurry Seal Project City of Lake Elsinore

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
27	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
28	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	907.50	907.50
29	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	24	293.47	7,043.28	284.50	6,828.00
30	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	50	7.15	357.50	7.15	357.50
31	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	150	0.66	99.00	0.66	99.00
32	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	10	4.40	44.00	4.40	44.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 4 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 27 - 32							9,943.78		9,236.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

District 1, Project No. D4-0006, D4-0011

District 2, Project No. D4-0007, D4-0012

Advertised: May 23, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.54)

Addenda: 1 (6/8/2023)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2023

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 5 - Slurry Seal Project, City of Riverside						2 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		3 American Asphalt South, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LikeBid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
33	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
34	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	920.00	920.00	495.00	495.00
35	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	13	293.47	3,815.11	284.50	3,698.50
36	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	60	7.15	429.00	7.15	429.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 5 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 33 - 36							5,964.11		5,622.50

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 36						4,224,464.61		4,326,772.95	
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

District 1, Project No. D4-0006, D4-0011

District 2, Project No. D4-0007, D4-0012

Advertised: May 23, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.54)

Addenda: 1 (6/8/2023)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2023

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	812,425.04	812,425.04		
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	83,199.48	83,199.48		
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	4	3,992.33	15,969.32		
4	375001	SCREENINGS		SQYD	86,920	4.64	403,308.80		
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	5,478	370.45	2,029,325.10		
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]		TON	1,651	346.99	572,880.49		
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 2	TON	1,943	282.80	549,480.40		
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	27,510	7.51	206,600.10		
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	108,000	0.65	70,200.00		
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	1,600	4.73	7,568.00		
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	175,000.00	175,000.00		
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12							4,930,956.73		

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
13	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE		SQYD	80	265.57	21,245.60		
14	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT		TON	26	777.14	20,205.64		
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	7	10,848.42	75,938.94		
16	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)		SQFT	80	98.22	7,857.60		
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	120	19.61	2,353.20		
18	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	3	2,411.09	7,233.27		
19	035601	INSTALL CONCRETE-FILLED STEEL GUARD POSTS (BOLLARD)		EA	8	3,659.37	29,274.96		
20	066420	ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING		EA	2	641.04	1,282.08		
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 13 - 20							165,391.29		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024
District 1, Project No. D4-0006, D4-0011
District 2, Project No. D4-0007, D4-0012

Advertised: May 23, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.54)

Addenda: 1 (6/8/2023)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2023

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Replace Asphalt Concrete Surface						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
21	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING		CY	300	211.35	63,405.00		
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB - TOTAL ITEM 21							63,405.00		

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Slurry Seal Project City of Corona

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
22	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	1,156.20	1,156.20		
23	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	26,261.90	26,261.90		
24	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 2	TON	34	282.80	9,615.20		
25	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	30	7.51	225.30		
26	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	3,310	0.65	2,151.50		
ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 22 - 26							39,410.10		

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 4 - Slurry Seal Project City of Lake Elsinore

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
27	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	1,156.20	1,156.20		
28	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	953.86	953.86		
29	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	24	370.45	8,890.80		
30	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	50	7.51	375.50		
31	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	150	0.65	97.50		
32	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	10	4.73	47.30		
ALT BID SCHEDULE 4 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 27 - 32							11,521.16		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

District 1, Project No. D4-0006, D4-0011

District 2, Project No. D4-0007, D4-0012

Advertised: May 23, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.54)

Addenda: 1 (6/8/2023)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 14, 2023

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 5 - Slurry Seal Project, City of Riverside						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LikeBid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE			
33	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	1,156.20	1,156.20			
34	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	520.29	520.29			
35	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	13	370.45	4,815.85			
36	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	60	7.51	450.60			
ALT BID SCHEDULE 5 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 33 - 36								6,942.94		

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 36						5,217,627.22			
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--	--

Subcontractors

Project: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
 For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024
 District 1 and 2

Project No.: District 1, D4-0006, D4-0011
 District 2, D4-0007, D4-0012

Apparent Low Bidder: Pavement Coatings Co.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Rubberized Crackfiller Sealant, Inc. Fullerton, CA Lic. No. 998877 DIR Reg No. 1000010726	ITEMS: CRACK TREATMENT 1) CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS) 22) CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS) 27) CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS) 33) CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)
Superior Pavement Markings Beaumont, CA Lic. No. 776306 DIR Reg No. 1000001476	ITEMS: STRIPING REMOVAL, INSTALL 8) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 9) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 10) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 23) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 25) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 26) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 28) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 30) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 31) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 32) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 34) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 36) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING
All American Asphalt Corona, CA Lic. No. 267073 DIR Reg No. 1000001051	ITEMS: ASPHALT, CONCRETE, BOLLARDS 13) REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE 14) HOT MIX ASPHALT 15) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) 16) MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) 17) MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) 18) CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 19) INSTALL CONCRETE-FILLED STEEL GUARD POSTS (BOLLARD) 20) ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING 21) REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING